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Sl. 
No. 

Reg No Candidate Name Gender Category Roll No Total Marks 

1 RP32029594 RANJEET KUMAR MAURYA MALE OBC 31941417 80 

2 RP32008447 TRIBARNA ROY 
PAKHADHARA 

FEMALE SC 32190016 75 

3 RP32041513 ANAND KUMAR SONI MALE OBC 32360375 74 

4 RP32012415 RAJESH BAG MALE EWS 31710403 73 

5 RP32002094 RUPAK KUMAR SINGH MALE OBC 31941358 72 

6 RP32032489 PRAKASH SINGH MALE GENERAL 31941431 72 

7 RP32024909 AKASH TIWARI MALE EWS 32020294 72 

8 RP32012073 SAMYAKAMI KAIBARTA FEMALE SC 32100451 71 

9 RP32025520 KUNDAN KUMAR MALE OBC 31941437 70 

10 RP32018644 SUPARNA MODAK FEMALE GENERAL 32360364 70 

11 RP32009747 VIPUL YADAV MALE OBC 32020285 69 

12 RP32025405 NAMITA BHOI FEMALE ST 32150164 69 

13 RP32001118 RASED KHAN MALE OBC 31710393 68 

14 RP32003360 ANUBHAV SINGH MALE GENERAL 31790571 68 

15 RP32017311 ABHISHEK GUPTA MALE OBC 32020303 68 

16 RP32007533 RONI KUMAR DEY MALE EWS 31710400 67 

17 RP32033208 DAYANAND KUMAR MALE OBC 32000580 67 

18 RP32010263 DIGVIJAY SINGH MALE OBC 32360357 67 

19 RP32031675 ANAMICA FEMALE GENERAL 31820505 66 

20 RP32028052 NEHA KUMARI FEMALE GENERAL 32000579 66 

21 RP32030046 ABHISHEK SINGH MALE OBC 32360368 66 

22 RP32034483 LALTU BISWAS MALE SC 32360371 66 

23 RP32037323 JAHNAVI TRIPATHI FEMALE GENERAL 32360379 66 

24 RP32024592 DEEPTHI N FEMALE GENERAL 31120141 65 

25 RP32000747 MANISHA KUMARI JHA FEMALE GENERAL 31790538 65 

26 RP32037980 NISHA FEMALE OBC 31820513 65 

27 RP32001046 SURAJ DEV MALE OBC 32000576 65 

28 RP32010426 SUMAN MURARI FEMALE OBC 32100449 65 

29 RP32034268 PUJA DAS FEMALE GENERAL 32190018 65 
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30 RP32002556 DHARMPAL ROJH MALE OBC 31260007 63 

31 RP32000420 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV FEMALE OBC 31570635 63 

32 RP32013449 TANIA SHARMA FEMALE GENERAL 31600803 63 

33 RP32022833 SUSMITA DEBNATH FEMALE GENERAL 31710425 63 

34 RP32029060 SWATANTRA KUMAR 
PANDEY 

MALE EWS 32020297 63 

35 RP32036732 RAMANDEEP KOUR FEMALE GENERAL 32110001 63 

36 RP32007074 ANUP SINGH MALE EWS 31850037 62 

37 RP32003027 NAYAN DAS MALE ST 31941312 62 

38 RP32004352 PRIYANKA GANGWAR FEMALE OBC 31941362 62 

39 RP32013395 KANCHAN FEMALE OBC 31941379 62 

40 RP32029471 JYOTI CHOUBEY FEMALE GENERAL 31230127 61 

41 RP32000744 SHRABANA KUMAR 
PRADHAN 

MALE EWS 32150162 61 

42 RP32012995 DHARMENDRA MALE SC 32360360 61 

43 RP32033076 ASHA MAHATO FEMALE OBC 31380087 60 

44 RP32023084 MEDHA SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 31380102 60 

45 RP32027835 NAJIB ANSARI MALE OBC 31710428 60 

46 RP32004376 SURAJNATH TIWARI MALE GENERAL 31790574 60 

47 RP32037783 SATISH KUMAR SAINI MALE OBC 31941433 60 

48 RP32000854 SOUVIK BISWAS MALE OBC 31360205 59 

49 RP32044978 AMIT KUMAR MALE GENERAL 31520374 59 

50 RP32007855 PRIYANKA FEMALE OBC 31820478 59 

51 RP32008731 DIPAK PRASAD MALE OBC 31890001 59 

52 RP32042975 SAURAV KUMAR MALE OBC 32000589 59 

53 RP32009506 PANKAJ KUMAR MALE GENERAL 31600777 58 

54 RP32021147 MANJEET MALE EWS 32120037 58 

55 RP32029466 PRITHA GHOSH FEMALE GENERAL 31710414 57 

56 RP32033476 MAMTA FEMALE OBC 31820451 57 

57 RP32004644 MAHIMA FEMALE SC 31941309 57 

58 RP32004195 NARESH KUMAR MALE OBC 31941360 57 

59 RP32016279 MAMTA KUMARI FEMALE GENERAL 31941385 57 

60 RP32033479 NISHA KUMARI FEMALE OBC 31941409 57 

61 RP32021262 RAVI KUMAR MALE SC 31941426 57 

62 RP32019611 DHARAJYOTI PATTNAIK FEMALE GENERAL 31330132 56 

63 RP32040275 ANUPAM PANDEY MALE GENERAL 31790585 56 

64 RP32020707 SOUMIKA DAS FEMALE GENERAL 31710411 55 

65 RP32015754 SUBHAJIT MONDAL MALE SC 31710436 55 

66 RP32008766 NEHA FEMALE OBC 31941370 55 
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67 RP32031048 MOJIBUR RAHMAN MALE EWS 32000557 55 

68 RP32020968 JITENDRA KUMAR PATEL MALE OBC 32020269 55 

69 RP32014699 SAYAR AHMAD GANIE MALE GENERAL 32250516 55 

70 RP32031589 PANKAJ BHUNIA MALE SC 31100022 54 

71 RP32037229 ABHISHEK KUMAR ASHISH MALE SC 32000583 54 

72 RP32009283 VISHWAS GUPTA MALE OBC 32360356 54 

73 RP32036836 ABHISHEK KUMAR OJHA MALE EWS 32360378 54 

74 RP32025083 SANDEEP SARKAR MALE OBC 31710373 53 

75 RP32015756 SHAGUFTA  NAAZ FEMALE GENERAL 31710439 53 

76 RP32016583 SHAFIQA IQBAL FEMALE ST 31941387 53 

77 RP32024234 RUMI RONGPI FEMALE ST 32360366 53 

78 RP32043774 PRABHASH KUMAR 
BHANJA 

MALE EWS 31240542 52 

79 RP32040217 SAVITA FEMALE EWS 31520414 52 

80 RP32001525 NABARUN JANA MALE GENERAL 31710430 52 

81 RP32038263 SHALINI FEMALE OBC 31820514 52 

82 RP32014046 DEEPANAHU MALE SC 31941382 52 

83 RP32033872 VIBHANSHU ARYA MALE SC 32000554 52 

84 RP32017116 RAVI KESHARWANI MALE EWS 32020265 52 

85 RP32039201 SURAJ SHUKLA MALE GENERAL 32020299 52 

86 RP32031712 NIDHI TIRKEY FEMALE ST 32100455 52 

87 RP32044551 CHESFEEDAH MUSHTAQ FEMALE GENERAL 32250524 52 

88 RP32002407 DURGESH KUMAR MALE SC 32360351 52 

89 RP32033734 GOVIND SHANKER PANDEY MALE EWS 32360370 52 

90 RP32008416 MANISHEK MEHRA MALE SC 31570678 51 

91 RP32028835 KAILASH CHANDRA MEENA MALE ST 31570696 51 

92 RP32043702 RAJENDRA KUMAR 
JAYSWAL 

MALE OBC 31790587 51 

93 RP32014626 SUNIL KUMAR MALE GENERAL 31820538 51 

94 RP32030219 PRASHANT MALE OBC 31941406 51 

95 RP32029467 KIRTI KUMAR MAHANTA MALE OBC 31240541 50 

96 RP32003673 DEEPAK MALE OBC 31520422 50 

97 RP32024401 LALIT SINGH MALE EWS 31570644 50 

98 RP32028458 SOHAN LAL MEENA MALE ST 31570695 50 

99 RP32028790 MADHURI FEMALE EWS 31630152 50 

100 RP32012209 AKASH MALE SC 31941301 50 

101 RP32044252 ABDUL WADOOD MALE OBC 31941435 50 

102 RP32043947 SULTANA BUKHARI FEMALE EWS 32090022 50 

103 RP32029194 CHANDRA PRAKASH 
BISHNOI 

MALE GENERAL 31620076 49 
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104 RP32006277 SAHDEV GUPTA MALE OBC 32020282 49 

105 RP32000573 VISHAL KUMAR MALE EWS 32360350 49 

106 RP32019257 JAYPRAKASH MALE SC 32360365 49 

107 RP32006787 BARKHA KHANDELWAL FEMALE GENERAL 31570676 48 

108 RP32005853 RAMAIZ RAJA MALE GENERAL 31600800 48 

109 RP32010778 PULKIT FEMALE GENERAL 31820481 48 

110 RP32028778 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM MALE SC 31940066 48 

111 RP32008713 SUKRITI FEMALE OBC 32000577 48 

112 RP32009683 SHARDUL VIKRAM MALE OBC 32100448 48 

113 RP32021662 BEENA KUMARI FEMALE OBC 32100452 48 

114 RP32020290 PANDIT  PRASHANT SHERA MALE GENERAL 31390128 47 

115 RP32009090 RAHUL KUMAR MEENA MALE ST 31570682 47 

116 RP32029710 PATHIK   KISKU MALE ST 31710433 47 

117 RP32027136 ARTI SINGH FEMALE OBC 31790542 47 

118 RP32003195 DIVYA MOHAN VERMA MALE OBC 31790570 47 

119 RP32034164 NIRUPAM MALE OBC 31790583 47 

120 RP32026783 KUMARI VARSHA RANI FEMALE OBC 31941402 47 

121 RP32043381 INDRAJEET MALE SC 32020301 47 

122 RP32029529 GOPAL SINGH MALE ST 31570698 46 

123 RP32035134 MUHAMMED SHAHID E MALE OBC 31750461 46 

124 RP32003390 TAPAN GHOSH MALE GENERAL 31800007 46 

125 RP32022408 ASHISH MALE GENERAL 31820485 46 

126 RP32032395 KHUSHBU KUMARI FEMALE OBC 31820540 46 

127 RP32026564 VEENITA RANI FEMALE SC 31850038 46 

128 RP32009362 SUHAIL AHMAD KUMAR MALE OBC 32250513 46 

129 RP32042612 DINESH KUMAR MALE OBC 31440211 45 

130 RP32000360 DHANANTER SINGH MALE SC 31600795 45 

131 RP32041642 VIKASH BHARTI MALE GENERAL 31610002 45 

132 RP32035825 DILSHAD MALE OBC 31941226 45 

133 RP32021356 VISHVESH KESHARI MALE GENERAL 32020292 45 

134 RP32037118 MUDIT GUPTA MALE OBC 32360373 45 

135 RP32020029 MD ASIK AHAMMED MALE OBC 31710371 44 

136 RP32013731 JAGRITI LAMBA FEMALE GENERAL 31941303 44 

137 RP32006972 NITESH KUMAR PANDEY MALE EWS 32020264 44 

138 RP32005680 AJAY MALE SC 32120034 44 

139 RP32035513 PHOOL CHAND YADAV MALE OBC 31570702 43 

140 RP32035189 GEETANJALI KUMARI FEMALE OBC 32000582 43 

141 RP32015160 NANCY FEMALE OBC 32020004 43 

142 RP32017619 ANURAG PANDEY MALE GENERAL 32020266 43 
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143 RP32012759 HARIOM SHARDOM MALE GENERAL 32020268 43 

144 RP32003063 SAUMYA SIBANI PADHI FEMALE GENERAL 31150141 42 

145 RP32009043 PRASHANT MALE OBC 31480375 42 

146 RP32017114 ASHA RAM YADAV MALE OBC 32020290 42 

147 RP32040191 MUNNI DUDI FEMALE OBC 31110151 41 

148 RP32027984 ANKUR RANA MALE GENERAL 31360006 41 

149 RP32042641 RAHUL KUMAR MALE OBC 31440212 41 

150 RP32023696 HIMA SARMA FEMALE GENERAL 31490007 41 

151 RP32029631 NEERAJ KUMAR MALE EWS 31820503 41 

152 RP32005073 SULEGAON RATI 
KRISHNAHARI 

FEMALE OBC 31880094 41 

153 RP32009113 KARISHMA AGARWAL FEMALE GENERAL 31941372 41 

154 RP32031672 SEEMA SAROJINI MINZ FEMALE ST 32100460 41 

155 RP32026569 HIMANSHU SAHARAN MALE GENERAL 32210013 41 

156 RP32012078 RAVICHANDRA 
PRABHAKAR 

MALE SC 31440214 40 

157 RP32022817 POOJA FEMALE GENERAL 31520394 40 

158 RP32007834 ANUBHUTI SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 31790576 40 

159 RP32042609 VINOD VINAYAK MALE OBC 32040008 40 

160 RP32005745 AISHA FATMA FEMALE GENERAL 32100447 40 

161 RP32029608 SANJIV KUMAR PRADHAN MALE GENERAL 31330134 39 

162 RP32043672 SNEHA RAJ FEMALE SC 31380099 39 

163 RP32036715 SARWAN KUMAR MALE ST 31390050 39 

164 RP32042300 BINITA BESRA FEMALE ST 31610095 39 

165 RP32004160 AKHAND PRATAP SINGH MALE GENERAL 31790573 39 

166 RP32010776 KRISHAN KUMAR MALE OBC 31820480 39 

167 RP32042566 ARITRA SUMAN MALE OBC 32000152 39 

168 RP32000685 PRIYANKA SARKAR FEMALE OBC 31230130 38 

169 RP32034118 ROHAN SINGH YADAV MALE OBC 31790582 38 

170 RP32020407 AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV MALE OBC 31940959 38 

171 RP32021698 HIMANSHI FEMALE GENERAL 31941393 38 

172 RP32001174 KAMAL PRASAD MALE SC 32020277 38 

173 RP32027408 MANOJ KUMAR MALE OBC 31820006 37 

174 RP32041121 SUJITA NETRI FEMALE SC 31890014 37 

175 RP32032621 OSHEEN RAI FEMALE EWS 31790592 36 

176 RP32001947 GAVLI NITIN VYANKAT MALE ST 31930054 36 

177 RP32002860 TRUPTI RANJAN SAHOO MALE OBC 31240019 35 

178 RP32042002 SUBHAJIT MANNA MALE GENERAL 31710376 35 

179 RP32018714 ANUPAM KUMARI FEMALE OBC 32000556 35 



 

Central University of Jharkhand 
(A Central University estblished by an act of Parliament of India in 2009) 

 

 

6 
 

180 RP32004429 GANGA SAGAR MALE ST 32060119 35 

181 RP32020855 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA MALE OBC 31440210 34 

182 RP32039136 KAVITA FEMALE OBC 31570642 34 

183 RP32005812 NEELAM KUMARI FEMALE SC 32100416 34 

184 RP32031663 RAHUL MALE OBC 31820539 33 

185 RP32025534 SANDEEP BHAGAT MALE ST 32100084 32 

186 RP32007044 SUMAN HEMBROM FEMALE ST 32100417 32 

187 RP32024496 REKHA KUMARI FEMALE OBC 32100459 32 

188 RP32016047 NANDLAL RAM MALE SC 32360362 32 

189 RP32040423 LATA KUMARI FEMALE GENERAL 31440215 31 

190 RP32028215 PUSHPA LAKRA FEMALE ST 32100462 30 

191 RP32013835 AARTI KUMARI PASWAN FEMALE SC 31380098 29 

192 RP32038302 SANJEEV SINGH MALE OBC 31820515 29 

193 RP32009050 SHEELA RANI KERKETTA FEMALE ST 32100305 28 

194 RP32001308 DIPTI LADLI FEMALE OBC 32100457 28 

195 RP32014290 MINHAJ AHMAD MALE EWS 31890024 24 

196 RP32038841 KARTIK KUMAR MALE OBC 32000587 24 

197 RP32022000 ANJU BARWA FEMALE ST 32100418 24 

198 RP32038777 ANUJ KUMAR MALE GENERAL 32000586 23 

199 RP32038688 MUNIL KUMAR MALE OBC 32000585 20 

200 RP32007266 GHANSHYAM BABU MALE ST 32360354 16 

Disability Quota 

Sl.N
o. 

Reg No Candidate Name Gender Category Disability Roll No Total 
Marks 

1 RP32002094 RUPAK KUMAR SINGH MALE OBC OH 31941358 72 

2 RP32031589 PANKAJ BHUNIA MALE SC OH 31100022 54 

3 RP32028835 KAILASH CHANDRA MEENA MALE ST OH 31570696 51 

4 RP32020029 MD ASIK AHAMMED MALE OBC HH 31710371 44 

5 RP32013731 JAGRITI LAMBA FEMALE GENERAL Any other 
specified in 

RPwD Act 2016 

31941303 

44 

6 RP32017114 ASHA RAM YADAV MALE OBC 3rd Category - 
(c)Locomotor 

disability 
including c 

32020290 

42 

7 RP32016047 NANDLAL RAM MALE SC OH 32360362 32 

8 RP32007266 GHANSHYAM BABU MALE ST OH 32360354 16 

Defence Personal Quota 
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Sl.N
o. 

Reg No Candidate Name Gender Category Defence 
Personal 

Roll No Total 
Marks 

1 RP32003360 ANUBHAV SINGH MALE GENERAL YES 31790571 68 

2 RP32013395 KANCHAN FEMALE OBC YES 31941379 62 

3 RP32044978 AMIT KUMAR MALE GENERAL YES 31520374 59 

4 RP32029466 PRITHA GHOSH FEMALE GENERAL YES 31710414 57 

5 RP32021262 RAVI KUMAR MALE SC YES 31941426 57 

6 RP32008766 NEHA FEMALE OBC YES 31941370 55 

7 RP32015756 SHAGUFTA  NAAZ FEMALE GENERAL YES 31710439 53 

8 RP32043774 PRABHASH KUMAR 
BHANJA 

MALE EWS YES 31240542 
52 

9 RP32031712 NIDHI TIRKEY FEMALE ST YES 32100455 52 

10 RP32020290 PANDIT  PRASHANT SHERA MALE GENERAL YES 31390128 47 

11 RP32022408 ASHISH MALE GENERAL YES 31820485 46 

12 RP32034118 ROHAN SINGH YADAV MALE OBC YES 31790582 38 

13 RP32027408 MANOJ KUMAR MALE OBC YES 31820006 37 

Sports Quota 

Sl. 
No. 

Reg No Candidate Name Gender Category Sports Roll No Total 
Marks 

1 RP32014290 MINHAJ AHMAD MALE EWS YES 31890024 24 
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